imagine**if** LIBRARIES Bigfork | Columbia Falls | Kalispell

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 5, 2023

Friends of ImagineIF Libraries donates \$12,000

Kalispell, MT – At their October 2023 meeting, Friends of ImagineIF Libraries (FOIL) voted to donate \$12,000 to ImagineIF Libraries, giving their gross proceeds from the Friends of the ImagineIF Libraries Book Sale to the library system. On December 4th, 2023, FOIL presented a check to ImagineIF Libraries at a staff training. Acting Director Teri Dugan and Children's Librarian Becca Johnson accepted the check on behalf of the library.

In September, FOIL re-established their annual book sale as a community favorite, serving hundreds of customers over three days (September 15-17, 2023) and making over \$10,000. "After missing two years in a row (2020-21) due to COVID and having an off-cycle "catch-up" sale in the Spring of 2022, we are pleased to have brought back the sale in its traditional time slot", said Francy McAllister, President of Friends of ImagineIF. "The fall sale time frame seems to resonate with our community, bringing our intake back to pre-COVID levels and allowing us to more deeply support children's and other programs."

FOIL holds the sale to make money to support programs at all the ImagineIF Libraries in Flathead County. Rebecca Johnson, ImagineIF Children's Librarian explains "The funds from the book sale support early literacy and after-school kid's programs at all ImagineIF locations. Storytime attendees not only enjoy stories and songs but also are given the opportunity to develop early literacy skills through hands-on activities. School-age children participate in engineering challenges, art invitations and collaborative games. The variety of creative materials that children experience at the library are provided by the generosity of the Friends of the Library."

Tony Edmundson, Public Services Librarian for ImagineIF, emphasized the full impact of the Sale, "For myself I would point out that, much like the Spring Forward Festival, the Book Sale is a community event. It offers a wonderful opportunity to connect with our regular patrons outside of the library and to further share the love of reading. In addition, the sale provides an avenue for keeping books in hands and in homes. We know that there is a correlation between access to books in the home and children's academic success, vocabulary development, and later career opportunities."

About FOIL

Established in 1984, FOIL has been supporting Flathead County Libraries through an allvolunteer membership. Its mission is to work for the benefit, improvement, enhancement, and welfare of ImagineIF Libraries. FOIL became a 501(c)(3) organization in 2020 and donations to it are tax deductible. If you are interested in future sales, contact **admin@imagineiffriends.com**. For more information, visit: **www.imagineiffriends.com**. For more information, press only:

Jill Carlberg 630-456-8709 Jillmt60@gmail.com

ImagineIF Libraries provides educational and recreational materials, programs, and resources to promote literacy, inspire lifelong learning, and enrich the community. For more information, visit <u>imagineiflibraries.org</u>.

###